
SPOOKHILL FRS
DAM DRAWDOWN ESTIMATE

STORAGE AT SPILLWAY = 2761.0 ACRE-FEET ZERO GH= 1568.10 FEET NAVD88

RATING TABLE ASSUMES: (1) NO INFLOW (2) NO CLOGGING OF PRINCIPAL OUTLET (3) PRINCIPAL OUTLET IS OPEN

Time

(days)

Time

(hours)

Elevation

(feet, GH)

Elevation

(feet, 

NAVD88)

Vol

(acre-ft)

Vol

(cu. Ft.)

Q

cu. Ft. / s

Q

cu ft / hr

Inc

Vol Pct Full

Fall

(feet)

Interval

(hrs)

RoF

(ft/hr)

RoF

(ft/30min)

138 0.00 0 15.80 1583.90 2761.0 1.2E+08 1641 5907600 100.0 Spillway Crest

126.5 0.48 11.5 14.00 1582.10 1201.4 52331760 1500 5400000 67937400 43.5 1.80 11.5 0.157 0.08 Freeway Levee

122 0.67 16 10.84 1578.94 643.5 28031760 330 1188000 24300000 23.3 3.16 4.5 0.702 0.35

118 0.83 20 10.03 1578.13 534.4 23279760 134 482400 4752000 19.4 0.81 4 0.203 0.10

114 1.00 24 9.66 1577.76 490.1 21350160 85 306000 1929600 17.8 0.37 4 0.092 0.05

111 1.13 27 9.40 1577.50 469.1 20432160 59 212400 918000 17.0 0.26 3 0.087 0.04 Begin Ungated Outlet

90 2.00 48 8.57 1576.67 366.7 15971760 56 201600 4460400 13.3 0.83 21 0.040 0.02

66 3.00 72 7.57 1575.67 255.6 11133360 53 190800 4838400 9.3 1.00 24 0.042 0.02

42 4.00 96 6.48 1574.58 150.5 6554160 48 172800 4579200 5.4 1.09 24 0.045 0.02

18 5.00 120 4.70 1572.80 55.3 2406960 45 162000 4147200 2.0 1.78 24 0.074 0.04

6 5.50 132 3.00 1571.10 10.6 462960 33 118800 1944000 0.4 1.70 12 0.142 0.07

4 5.58 134 2.59 1570.69 5.2 225360 30 108000 237600 0.2 0.41 2 0.205 0.10

2 5.67 136 1.50 1569.60 0.2 9360 28 100800 216000 0.0 1.09 2 0.545 0.27

0 5.75 138 0.00 1568.10 0.0 0 1 3600 201600 0.0 1.50 2 0.750 0.38


